Cour Pénale Internationale



International Criminal Court

Original: English

No.: ICC-02/05-01/07

Date: 28 April 2010

PRE-TRIAL CHAMBER I

Before:

Judge Sanji Mmasenono Monageng, Single Judge

SITUATION IN DARFUR, SUDAN IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR V. AHMAD MUHAMMAD HARUN ("AHMAD HARUN") and ALI MUHAMMAD AL ABD-AL-RAHMAN ("ALI KUSHAYB")

Public

With annexes confidential ex parte to the Office of the Prosecutor

Transmission to the Office of the Prosecutor of copies of 6 applications for participation in the proceedings

Source:

Victims Participation and Reparations Section

Document to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Luis Moreno Ocampo

Mr Essa Faal

Counsel for the Defence

Mr Ahmad Assed

Legal Representatives of Victims

Legal Representatives of Applicants

Mr Nick Kaufman

Unrepresented Victims

Unrepresented Applicants for

Participation/Reparation

The Office of Public Counsel for

Victims

The Office of Public Counsel for the

Defence

REGISTRY

Registrar

Ms Silvana Arbia

Deputy Registrar

Mr Didier Preira

Detention Section

Victims Participation and Reparations

Section

Ms Fiona McKay

Other

The Registrar of the international Criminal Court (the "Court");

NOTING the Decision Setting a Time Limit for the Parties' Replies to 6 Applications for

Victims' Participation in the Proceedings dated 26 April 2010; 1

CONSIDERING that the Single Judge requested the Registry to transmit to the Office of

the Prosecutor:

a. copies of applications a/0444/09 and a/0445/09, in which names, addresses and

other sensitive information which could lead to identification of the applicants are

redacted;

b. a copy of application a/0446/09 in which only the addresses and contact details of

the applicant are redacted; and

c. non-redacted copies of applications a/0443/09, a/0447/09 and a/0448/09.

TRANSMITS in Annexes 1 to 6, three redacted copies of applications a/0444/09 (Annex

1), a/0445/09 (Annex 2) and a/0446/09 (Annex 3) and three non-redacted copies of

applications a/0443/09 (Annex 4), a/0447/09 (Annex 5) and a/0448/09 (Annex 6) pursuant

to the Single Judge's instructions.

Marc Dubuisson, Director of the Division of Court Services

On behalf of Silvana Afbia, Registrar

Dated this 28 April 2010

At The Hague, The Netherlands

¹ ICC-02/05-01/07-49.